
VIOLATION  LETTER 
REGD.POST ACK DUE

Hkkjr ljdkj/Government of India
[kku ea=ky;/Ministry of Mines

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks/Indian Bureau of Mines
gSnjkckn {ks=h; dk;kZy;/Hyderabad Regional Office

File No. AP/KSN/Lst-17/Hyd     Room No.603, 6th Floor, 
CGO Tower, Kavadiguda 
Hyderabad - 500 080. 

                                  Date: 5/4/2018 
To, 

The Agent (Mines), 
Jaggayyapeta Limestone Mine, 
M/s RINL, Budawada (V) 
Jaggayyapeta(M) 
Krishna District-521 175 
Andhra Pradesh. 

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017  in respect of 
Jaggayyapeta Limestone mine of  M/s RINL over an extent of 1295 ha in Jaggayyapeta (V) & 
(M) Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh.  

Sir, 
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found 

violated in the above mine during the inspection on 06.03.2018 by undersigned in the presence of Sri 
Vijay Kumar, Mining Engineer 
__________________________________________________________________________ 

Rule No.   Nature of Violation observed 
Rule 40  Every holder of prospecting licence or a mining lease shall take all possible measure to keep air 

pollution due to fines, dust, smoke or gaseous emissions during prospecting, mining, 
beneficiation or metallurgical operations and related activities within permissible limits. 

However it has been observed that air monitoring has not been done to establish whether the air 
pollution level is within permissible limits or not. 

Rule 41 The holder of prospecting licence, prospecting license cum mining lease or a mining 
lease shall take all possible measure to control or abate noise arising out of prospecting, mining, 
beneficiation or metallurgical operations at the source so as to keep it within the permissible 
limits. 

However it has been observed that air monitoring has not been done to establish whether the air 
pollution level is within permissible limits or not. 

Rule 56(2)(f), The Geologist appointed as per rule is responsible for periodic updating of minerals  
resources as per drilled boreholes and calculation of ore reserves and it’s grade. However the 
same data has not been found during the inspection. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence 

punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017. 
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
Yours faithfully, 

(Manish K Maindiratta) 
           Deputy Controller of Mines 

ewy izfr ij ugha% 

1 [kku fu;a=d (n),Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] cSaxyksj dks izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ vxzsf"krA
2 funs'kd] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] vka/kz izns'k ljdkj] gSnjkcknA
3 The ADMG,,Nandigama, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh. 



                            (मनीष क मैि दर ा)
उप खान िनयं क, हदैराबाद | 


